	ARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: OBID216887
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Freightliner Ltd. Individuals General Partnership Corporation-Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Orion Bus Industries Ltd. Address: 350 Hazelhurst Road City: Mississauga State: ON ZIP: L5J 4T8 CANADA Individual(s) citizenship Association
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Application date: January 1, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Cindy L. Caditz, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{.\text{Check No.}}\$ in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
original document. <u>Cindy L. Caditz</u> Name of Attorney or Agent	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the October 2, 2004 Signature Date umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date.

Date:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

densite COLDIVONTRADEMARK

REEL: 002954 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Freightliner Ltd., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of
Canada, having the business address of 6701 Financial Arrive,
Suite 100, Mississanga, ON
(hereinafter the "Assigner"), adopted and used the marks identified in the attached Schedule A;
and
WHEREAS, Orion Bus Industries Ltd., a company incorporated and existing under the
laws of Canada, having the business address of 350 Hazelhurst Road, Mississauga, Ontario,
Canada L5J 4T8 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the
registrations thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.
This Assignment is made nunc pro tunc effective as of January 1, 2003.
Executed at Ortland (city), Oregon (province), Manual (city), Oregon (province),
Title. /ISSE SCEROTING

CLC:MPA

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS**** 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002954 FRAME: 0762

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

Mark	Registration No.	Redistration Date	Our Reference
ORION	1,656,194	September 10, 1991	OBID-2-16887
SWITCHED ON ORION	2,391,570	October 3, 2000	OBID-2-21550
ORION and Design	2,395,888	October 17, 2000	OBID-2-21549_

CANADA

	Registationship	Registration Date	Om Reference
ORION and Design	TMA549,420	August 7, 2001	OBID-2-21558
SWITCHED ON ORION	TMA552,265	October 11, 2001	OBID-2-21559

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS***
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206.682.8100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002954 FRAME: 0763

QB1D\16887250,DQC

RECORDED: 10/13/2004